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9
15:20

1800 m
100.000 

RACING240 MR 72 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

1
1800

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

62.00

Storm Ahead
6j. b W (Rafeef - Advance Warning)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: Messrs R C Nell & F Bronkho

Muzi Yeni

29.01 Vac 5 2000 13,5 M Yeni Jordan, The Playboy Bomber, Gimmeachoic
15.01 Vac 6 2000 15,0 S Khumalo Titans Of War, Littlemisssplendid, Flashy Ap
16.12 Turffontein 1 1400 26,0 S Khumalo Storm Ahead, Fostinovo, Laughing William
26.08 Vaal 9 2000 4,5 S Khumalo Gimmeachoice, Volte Face, Stop The Traffic
09.08 Turffontein 1 1800 2,2 S Khumalo Storm Ahead, Flag Bearer, Gamer

2
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

61.50

Redlightgreenlight
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Redesign)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Messrs M J Kapnias & A M K

Gavin Lerena

27.01 Vac 5 1450 13,5 C Habib Quickfreeze, Fostinovo, Continental King
11.11 Vaal 6 1800 5,0 C Habib Artic Silver, Peace Treaty, Take No Prisoner
28.08 Vaal 1 1600 1,3 C Habib Redlightgreenlight, World Order, Seventh Fl
31.07 Vac 3 1600 3,2 J Penny Mighty Eagle, Singleton Sam, Redlightgreen
22.05 Vac 2 1500 7,5 M Yeni Tenjiku, Redlightgreenlight, Mighty Eagle

3
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

61.50

Unsolved Riddle
7j. b W (Futura - Korea)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: G J Maroun

J Botes

29.01 Vac 6 1600 8,0 J Botes Agoge, Carnelo, Express Yourself
15.01 Vac 5 1600 15,0 J Botes Carnelo, Prince Of Kildare, Mocha Frappe
23.11 Vaal 5 1600 5,5 P Mxoli Coppola, Frere Jacques, Father Christmas
23.10 Vac 6 1600 6,5 K Matsunyane Coppola, Dark Silver, Diwali Rocket
09.10 Vaal 4 1600 7,0 K Matsunyane Mastership, Birthright, Mount Darwin

4
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

60.50

Naretoi
5j. gr W (Danon Platina - Meryl)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

Marco V'rensburg

08.01 Vac 1 1800 3,8 M V'rensburg Naretoi, War Talk, World Order
04.12 Vac 2 1800 11,0 M V'rensburg Real Stunner, Naretoi, Heroic Act
27.11 Turffontein Inside 2 1700 2,6 M V'rensburg Equilateral, Naretoi, Kavomolka
30.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 4,3 M V'rensburg Luwak, Real Stunner, Naretoi
07.09 Durbanville 8 2400 7,0 M Yeni Twice The Master, Etoilefillante, Sansa Star

5
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

60.00

Force Publique
4j. b W (Querari - Outlandos D'Amour)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Wernars Family

Keagan De Melo

17.01 Vaal 6 1700 7,0 K De Melo Robert Browning, Zip Code, Buddy Boy
23.12 Vac 2 1500 5,0 G Lerena Father Christmas, Force Publique, Lady Blu
04.12 Vac 1 1450 5,0 G Lerena Force Publique, Go Johnny Go, Shoreybom
20.11 Vaal 3 1400 6,5 G Lerena Tommy Atkins, Agoge, Force Publique
26.07 Turffontein 6 1160 13,5 C Maujean Rifle Queen, Clever Trevor, Umzingeli Weny

6
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

60.00

Jaffa
4j. b W (The United States - Green Top)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: Messrs G A Basel, L Clark, G 

Calvin Habib

24.01 Vaal 3 1700 2,8 S Khumalo Page Boy, Prince Of Kildare, Jaffa
01.01 Turffontein 1 1600 2,0 C Habib Jaffa, Royale Jacket, Hat And Heels
04.12 Vac 4 1450 3,5 C Habib Force Publique, Go Johnny Go, Shoreybom
04.11 Vaal 2 1400 41,0 S Khumalo Wayne, Jaffa, Royal Engagement

7
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

58.50

Peace Treaty
5j. b W (Act Of War - Love Of My Life)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Mesdames H Kuhn & B M A L

Craig Zackey

01.02 Turffontein 10 1800 5,0 C Zackey World Order, Full Go, Fushimi Inari
29.01 Vac 4 1600 6,5 R Munger Agoge, Carnelo, Express Yourself
01.01 Turffontein 2 1800 4,3 C Zackey Crepuscolo, Peace Treaty, Red Sparrow
18.12 Vac 7 1700 8,0 M K Katjedi Drumnadrochit, Mocha Frappe, Palace Atta
02.12 Turffontein Inside 5 2000 4,3 G Lerena Arlington Action, Mount Etna, Casus Belli

8
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.00

Step Into It
4j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Step Out)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Messrs R Gobel, W D Jackso

M Michel

17.01 Vaal 4 1700 26,0 J R Syster Taegan's Champ, Hotarubi, Bristol Hercules
03.01 Turffontein 7 1600 13,5 C Murray Radio Star, Guerilla Warfare, Eiffel Tower
02.09 Vaal 9 2000 2,5 C Zackey Red Sparrow, Full Go, Pomozelous
17.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 3,5 C Murray Step Into It, Olympian Gold, World Order
10.07 Turffontein Inside 4 1600 34,0 C Murray Singleton Sam, Nkwenkwezi, Matroosberg

9
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

53.50

Red Sparrow
5j. ch S (Act Of War - Shot In The Dark)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: J W Webber

Jason Gates

22.01 Vac 7 2000 9,0 L Nhlapo Lady Blunt, Alta Capitana, Rosy Lemon
01.01 Turffontein 3 1800 34,0 L Nhlapo Crepuscolo, Peace Treaty, Red Sparrow
18.12 Vac 5 2000 34,0 L Nhlapo Rosy Lemon, Duchess Of Paloma, Annewit
04.12 Vac 7 1800 34,0 M K Katjedi Duchess Of Paloma, Scarlett Heart, Lady Bl
20.11 Vaal 7 2000 11,0 M V'rensburg Ethical, Surprise Party, Pepper Tree

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

52.50

Blurred Vision
5j. b W (Potala Palace - Whisky Mist)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Ryan Munger

27.01 Vac 4 1600 17,0 R Munger Libeccio, Commander Of All, Falconfly
17.01 Vaal 13 1200 67,0 P Mxoli Zoombomber, Kotinos, Hathighwaytothesky
20.12 Vaal 7 1400 67,0 P Mxoli Legendary, Michael Faraday, Zoombomber
20.11 Vaal 13 1700 17,0 P Mxoli Commander Of All, The Mightiest -
04.11 Vaal 8 1600 13,5 C Habib Oklahoma Twister, Vava Vegas, Majalun

11
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

52.00

Circle Of Grace
6j. b W (Potala Palace - Girl's Best Friend)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Green Lightning Racing  Ltd

L Nhlapo

01.02 Turffontein 4 1800 8,0 L Nhlapo World Order, Full Go, Fushimi Inari
14.01 Greypoly 6 1600 6,0 M V'rensburg Basie Raakvat, Zoombomber, Now I Got Yo
31.12 Greypoly 6 1800 6,5 T Mayhew Mohandas, Banzai Pipeline, Connoisseur
20.12 Vaal 4 2400 11,0 K Matsunyane Cartagena, Party Punch, Pomozelous
09.12 Greypoly 9 1400 5,0 G Dookhit Winter Waves, Gorgeous Dude, Count Mars

12
Box: 12
ML: 51,0

52.00

Gold De Grace
6j. ch W (Coup De Grace - Golden Cloud)

Trainer: C I Jonker
Besitzer: & Mrs C Jonker

M K Katjedi

24.01 Vaal 8 2400 34,0 M Mbuto Pomozelous, Military Moves, Euphrates
15.01 Vac 7 2400 67,0 P Mxoli Cartagena, Copper Plate, Arlington Action
20.12 Vaal 7 2400 101,0 K J Lihaba Cartagena, Party Punch, Pomozelous
11.12 Vac 6 1800 101,0 K J Lihaba Sky Pillar Rock, Crepuscolo, Fushimi Inari
02.12 Turffontein Inside 12 2000 101,0 J R Syster Arlington Action, Mount Etna, Casus Belli

Ergebnis: Quoten:


